ENGINEERING

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SERVICES

TYPE DESCRIPTION Per / Oty FEES

BLACK & WHITE RECORDS (8

1/2 X 14) One Sided Page $ 0.15
Two-Sided Page $ 0.20
Certified Document $ 1.00

COLOR RECORDS (8 1/2 X 14) |One Sided Page $ 0.70
Two-Sided Page $ 1.40
Certified Document $ 1.00

DIGITAL OR PRINT MEDIA Printed Reports One Sided Page $ 0.15
Printed Reports Two Sided Page $ 0.20
Formatted Digital Date CD/DVD Disk $ 10.00
Maps/Plans/Drawings (Small) 11x17 to 24x3(Page $ 5.00

larger than

Maps/Plans/Drawings (Large) 24x36 Page $ 10.00

FAXING RECORDS (8 1/2 X 14 |Local Telephone Number Page No Charge

or smaller) Non-local Telephone Number Page $ 1.00
International Telephone Number 1st Page/add'l pages | $ 5.00 2.00

POSTAL CHARGES USPS, FedEx, UPS, DHL etc Actual Cost

PROFESSIONAL LABOR - GIS Specialist hour $ 37.00

RECORDS Development Specialist hour $ 37.00
Construction Specialist hour $ 37.00
Technical (CAD, Contract, Secretarial) hour $ 37.00

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & |Plan Set Project Specific

SPECIFICATIONS CD $ 25.00
Online No Charge

LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
TYPE DESCRIPTION Per / Oty FEES

DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW |Preliminary Project Review Page $ 50.00
Plan/Detail Sheet Page $ 5.60
Plat/Plan Review Committee (PPRC)
Engineering/Utilities review $ 500.00
Traffic Engineering review $ 500.00
Survey/Legal Recording review $ 212.00
Stormwater Engineering review $ 500.00




Site Development Improvement -
Review (Private and Public) 3% of
construction cost estimate ( signed
and sealed by the Engineer of Record
) of the required Site Development
Improvements or $1,000 minimum,
whichever may be greater

The greater of 3%
of cost estimate or

$1,000

Deficiency Review Up to 2 reviews $ 500.00
Modification Review Up to 2 reviews $ 500.00
Final Record Drawing Review Up to 2 reviews $ 500.00
Enforcement Action Plan Review hour $ 83.75
Utility Jurisdiction Permitting review $ 515.00
Sewer Service Only Review review $ 515.00
Lift Station/Stormwater Pump Station review $ 750.00
PBCHD Utility Acceptance review $ 250.00
Traffic Impact Study review each submittal | $ 264.00
Traffic Site Plan review $ 264.00
FDEP Application Construction review $ 530.00
Mitigation Plan review $ 530.00
Construction Staging Vehicle Permit Processing Fee $ 100.00
Construction Staging Vehicle Plan Review Fee Up to 2 reviews $ 200.00
DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVEMENDevelopment Final Plat base fee $ 1,236.00
Development Processing Fee 1-100 units  |unit $ 12.35
Development Processing Fee 101+ units unit $ 7.20
Unity of Title $ 265.00
Subdivision Final Plat base fee $ 1,236.00
Subdivision Final Plat 2-100 units  |unit $ 12.35
Subdivision Final Plat 101+ units unit $ 7.20
PRM Inspection $ 265.00
Easement Abandonment $ 848.00
Utility/Drainage/Access Easement recording $ 265.00
Revocable Permit $ 1,430.00
Private Utility Easement $ 1,430.00
Subterranean Footer/Aerial Fagade $ 2,060.00
ENGINEERING RESEARCH & |Service Availability Research $ 135.00
DOCUMENTATION Consultant Technical Assistance hour $ 135.00




Shop Drawing Alternative Material up to 3/each add'l $ 163.00 $ 81.50
Utility/Plat/Easement Research $ 135.00
CWPB Co-Permitee Review $ 265.00
DEVELOPMENT
CONSTRUCTION Construction Administration-(Private
ADMINISTRATION FEES and Public) 2.5% of construction cost
estimate (signed and sealed by the
Engineer of Record) of all
improvements in the right of way and
all facilities to be turned over the City The greater of
of West Palm Beach of $750 2.5% of cost
minimum, whichever is greater estimate or $750
Renewal or
Construction Commencement Notice |Extension The greater of 1% of cost or $750
Construction Admin Overtime Fee hour $ 83.75
Project Final Completion Testing $ 83.75
Bond/Surety Administration $ 135.00
Bond/Surety Application for Reduction $ 265.00




